Fridensteins, Aina
Fridensteins, Janis
Fridis, Ernests
Fridis, Karline
Fridis, Katrine
Frisbergs, Péteris

Friss
Frisvalds, Janis

Fuksters, Zanis
Gablikis, Janis
Gabrans, Hendriks
Gadzans, Nikolajs

Gaidamovics,
Péteris

Gaidelis, Roberts
Gaidzuns, Augusts
Gaigals, Peteris
Gaigals, Berta
Gaigals, Nanija
Gaigals, Roberts
Gaigals

Gaikéns

Gaikis, Janis
Gailis, Fridis O.

Gailis, Augusts

Gailis, Juris

Lielstraupes pag. Cerinos
Lielstraupes pag. Ceripos
Klosteres pag. Mierkalnos
Klosteres pag. Mierkalnos
Klosteres pag. Mierkalnos
Rugaju pag. Tikaipos

Smiltenes pag. Jenceros
Codes pag. Tiltos

Riga, Brivibas iela 219
Malupes pag. Batarava
Kalupes pag. Kalvos

Skaistes pagasta
Panemunes pag. Tervedanos

Aknistes pag. Kieéelnic

Aknistes pag. Kiegelnica

Aknistes pag. Kiegelnica

Aknistes pag. Kiegelnica

Valmiera
Mezotnes

Krausurbjos

Kuldiga, Malu ield 1L

1945
1945
1941
1941
1941
1949
1940

1945

1941
1940's
1940

1941

1941
1949
1946
1949
1949
1949

14 yrs.
17 yrs.
61 yrs.
56 yrs.
5T yra;
39 yrs.
45 yrs.

62 yrs.

appr.33
late 50's
30 yrs.
24 yrs.

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Bus driver

Farm worker -

Blacksmith

Teacher

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Child
Child
Army officer

High school
teacher

Journalist

Released after 1T yrs.
Released after 17 yrs.
Died in Siberia, 1941-45
Released eventually
Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Tortured, killed near
Smiltene, 1940

Died in Vorkuta, a day be-
fore release, 1947

Known dead

Died in Siberia, 1940's
Died in Siberia

Killed in 1941

Executed (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941

Presumed dead

Died in Siberia, 1970
Died in Siberia, 1947
Released after T yrs.
Released after T yrs.
Released after T yrs.
Released in 1954
Killed in 1940's

Killed in 194k
Released 1950's-60's

Suicide before arrest at
Code forest

Fate unknown




