

Frīdenšteins, Aina	Lielstraupes pag. Ceriņos	1945	14 yrs.		Released after 17 yrs.
Frīdenšteins, Jānis	Lielstraupes pag. Ceriņos	1945	17 yrs.		Released after 17 yrs.
Frīdis, Ernests	Klosteres pag. Mierkalnos	1941	61 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1941-45
Frīdis, Karlīne	Klosteres pag. Mierkalnos	1941	56 yrs.		Released eventually
Frīdis, Katrīne	Klosteres pag. Mierkalnos	1941	57 yrs.		Fate unknown
Frīšbergs, Pēteris	Rugāju pag. Tikaiņos	1949	39 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Frīss	Smiltenes pag. Jenceros	1940	45 yrs.	Farmer	Tortured, killed near Smiltene, 1940
Frīšvalds, Jānis	Codes pag. Tiltos	1945	62 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Vorkuta, a day before release, 1947
Fuksters, Žanis	Rīgā, Brīvības ielā 219	1941	appr. 33	Bus driver	Known dead
Gābliķis, Jānis	Mālpupes pag. Bātaravā	1940's	late 50's	Farm worker	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Gabrāns, Hendriks	Kalupes pag. Kalvos	1940	30 yrs.	Blacksmith	Died in Siberia
Gadzāns, Nikolajs			24 yrs.	Teacher	Killed in 1941
Gaidamovičs, Pēteris		1941			Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Gaidelis, Roberts	Skaistes pagastā	1941	25 yrs.	Farmer	Presumed dead
Gaidzuns, Augusts	Panemunes pag. Tervedānos	1949	55 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1970
Gaigals, Pēteris	Aknistes pag. Ķieģeļnīcā	1946	40 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1947
Gaigals, Berta	Aknistes pag. Ķieģeļnīcā	1949			Released after 7 yrs.
Gaigals, Nanija	Aknistes pag. Ķieģeļnīcā	1949	12 yrs.	Child	Released after 7 yrs.
Gaigals, Roberts	Aknistes pag. Ķieģeļnīcā	1949	10 yrs.	Child	Released after 7 yrs.
Gaigals				Army officer	Released in 1954
Gaiķēns	Valmierā		55 yrs.	High school teacher	Killed in 1940's
Gaiķis, Jānis					Killed in 1944
Gailis, Frīdis O.	Mežotnes pag. Krausurbjos	1941	38 yrs.	Farmer	Released 1950's-60's
Gailis, Augusts					Suicide before arrest at Code forest
Gailis, Juris	Kuldīgā, Mālu ielā 14	1941	51 yrs.	Journalist	Fate unknown